Consolidated Statements of Income A-1

Total Lodging Products A-4

Key Lodging Statistics A-5

Timeshare Segment A-9

Third Quarter 2009 Timeshare Segment As Adjusted Had
   ASU Nos. 2009-16 and 2009-17 Been Adopted on January 3, 2009 A-11

Timeshare Inventory As Adjusted Had ASU Nos. 2009-16 and
2009-17 Been Adopted on January 3, 2009 A-12

EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA A-13

Third Quarter 2009 EBITDA As Adjusted Had ASU Nos. 2009-16
and 2009-17 Been Adopted on January 3, 2009 A-14

2009 EBITDA As Adjusted Had ASU Nos. 2009-16 and 2009-17
Been Adopted on January 3, 2009 and Forecasted 2010 A-15

Adjusted Total Debt Net of Cash A-16

Third Quarter 2009 Interest Expense As Adjusted Had ASU Nos. 2009-16
and 2009-17 Been Adopted on January 3, 2009 A-17

Non-GAAP Financial Measures A-18

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
PRESS RELEASE SCHEDULES

QUARTER 3, 2010
TABLE OF CONTENTS

October 6, 2010

As Reported
12 Weeks

Ended
September 10,

2010

As Reported
12 Weeks

Ended
 September 11,

2009

Restructuring
Costs

& Other
Charges

Timeshare
Strategy -

Impairment
Charges

Certain
Tax Items

As Adjusted
12 Weeks

Ended
September 11,

2009

Percent
Better/(Worse)

2010
vs.

Adjusted 2009

REVENUES
Base management fees 123$   116$   -$   -$   -$   116$   6
Franchise fees 109   100   -   -   -   100   9
Incentive management fees 21   17   -   -   -   17   24
Owned, leased, corporate housing and other revenue 1 220   226   -   -   -   226   (3)
Timeshare sales and services 2 275   254   (3)   -   -   251   10
Cost reimbursements 3 1,900   1,758   -   -   -   1,758   8
   Total Revenues 2,648   2,471   (3)   -   -   2,468   7

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Owned, leased and corporate housing - direct 4 213   214   -   -   -   214   -
Timeshare - direct 219   238   -   -   -   238   8
Timeshare strategy - impairment charges -   614   -   (614)   -   -   -
Reimbursed costs 1,900   1,758   -   -   -   1,758   (8)
Restructuring costs -   9   (9)   -   -   -   -
General, administrative and other 5 149   144   (1)   -   -   143   (4)
   Total Expenses 2,481   2,977   (10)   (614)   -   2,353   (5)

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 167   (506)   7   614   -   115   45

Gains and other income 6 3   (1)   -   -   -   (1)   400
Interest expense (41)   (27)   -   -   -   (27)   (52)
Interest income 4   5   -   -   -   5   (20)
Equity in losses 7 (5)   (12)   1   -   -   (11)   55
Timeshare strategy - impairment charges (non-operating) -   (138)   -   138   -   -   -

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES 128   (679)   8   752   -   81   58

(Provision) benefit for income taxes (45)   210   (4)   (250)   13   (31)   (45)

NET INCOME (LOSS) 83   (469)   4   502   13   50   66

Add: Net losses attributable to noncontrolling interests, net of tax -   3   -   -   -   3   (100)

[…]

Earnings (losses) per share attributable to Marriott shareholders 9 0.23$   (1.31)$   0.01$   1.41$   0.03$   0.15$   53

EARNINGS (LOSSES) PER SHARE - Diluted 8,10

   Earnings (losses) per share attributable to Marriott shareholders 9 0.22$   (1.31)$   0.01$   1.41$   0.03$   0.15$   47

Basic Shares 8 363.1 356.7 356.7 356.7 356.7 356.7
Diluted Shares 8,10 378.1 356.7 356.7 356.7 356.7 367.5

 Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see pages A-18 and A-19 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.
See page A-3 for footnote references.

Adjustments

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(in millions, except per share amounts)

October 6, 2010 A-1

As Reported
36 Weeks

Ended
September 10,

2010

As Reported
36 Weeks

Ended
September 11,

2009

Restructuring
Costs

& Other
Charges

Timeshare
Strategy -

Impairment
Charges

Certain
Tax Items

As Adjusted
36 Weeks

Ended
September 11,

2009

Percent
Better/(Worse)

2010 vs.
Adjusted 2009

REVENUES
Base management fees 384$   367$   -$   -$   -$   367$   5
Franchise fees 305   281   -   -   -   281   9
Incentive management fees 107   95   -   -   -   95   13
Owned, leased, corporate housing and other revenue 1 704   684   -   -   -   684   3
Timeshare sales and services (including net note sale losses of $1 for
  thirty-six weeks ended September 11, 2009) 2 849   746   26   -   -   772   10
Cost reimbursements 3 5,700   5,355   -   -   -   5,355   6
   Total Revenues 8,049   7,528   26   -   -   7,554   7

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Owned, leased and corporate housing - direct 4 654   638   -   -   -   638   (3)
Timeshare - direct 693   737   1   -   -   738   6
Timeshare strategy - impairment charges -   614   -   (614)   -   -   -
Reimbursed costs 5,700   5,355   -   -   -   5,355   (6)
Restructuring costs -   44   (44)   -   -   -   -
General, administrative and other 5 429   507   (92)   -   -   415   (3)
   Total Expenses 7,476   7,895   (135)   (614)   -   7,146   (5)

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 573   (367)   161   614   -   408   40

Gains and other income (including gain on debt extinguishment of $21
  for the thirty-six weeks ended September 11, 2009) 6 7   27   -   -   -   27   (74)
Interest expense (130)   (84)   -   -   -   (84)   (55)
Interest income 11   20   -   -   -   20   (45)
Equity in losses 7 (20)   (50)   33   -   -   (17)   (18)
Timeshare strategy - impairment charges (non-operating) -   (138)   -   138   -   -   -

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES  441   (592)   194   752   -   354   25

(Provision) benefit for income taxes (156)   133   (76)   (250)   56   (137)   (14)

NET INCOME (LOSS) 285   (459)   118   502   56   217   31

Add: Net losses attributable to noncontrolling interests, net of tax -   7   -   -   -   7   (100)

NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO MARRIOTT 285$   (452)$   118$   502$   56$   224$   27

EARNINGS (LOSSES) PER SHARE - Basic 8

   Earnings (losses) per share attributable to Marriott shareholders 9 0.79$   (1.27)$   0.33$   1.41$   0.16$   0.63$   25

EARNINGS (LOSSES) PER SHARE - Diluted 8,10

   Earnings (losses) per share attributable to Marriott shareholders 9 0.76$   (1.27)$   0.33$   1.41$   0.16$   0.61$   25

Basic Shares 8 361.5 355.7 355.7 355.7 355.7 355.7
Diluted Shares 8,10 376.4 355.7 355.7 355.7 355.7 365.4

[…]

Fairfield Inn & Suites $54.54 2.7% 64.5% 2.8% pts. $84.62 -1.7%
TownePlace Suites $55.95 3.1% 69.6% 5.5% pts. $80.33 -5.1%
SpringHill Suites $65.41 2.0% 66.9% 3.8% pts. $97.73 -3.7%
Composite North American Limited-Service5 $71.08 3.0% 69.0% 3.7% pts. $103.04 -2.5%
Composite - All6 $82.80 3.9% 68.5% 3.8% pts. $120.84 -1.9%

1 Statistics include only properties located in the Continental United States.
2 Includes the Marriott Hotels & Resorts and Renaissance Hotels brands.
3 Statistics for The Ritz-Carlton are for January through August.
4 Includes the Marriott Hotels & Resorts, Renaissance Hotels and The Ritz-Carlton brands.
5 Includes the Residence Inn, Courtyard, Fairfield Inn & Suites, TownePlace Suites and SpringHill Suites brands.
6 Includes the Marriott Hotels & Resorts, Renaissance Hotels, The Ritz-Carlton, Residence Inn, Courtyard,
  Fairfield Inn & Suites, TownePlace Suites, and SpringHill Suites brands.

October 6, 2010 A-8

As Reported
12 Weeks

Ended
September 10,

2010

As Reported
12 Weeks

Ended
September 11,

2009

Restructuring
Costs & Other

Charges

Timeshare
Strategy -

Impairment
Charges

As Adjusted
12 Weeks

Ended
September 11,

2009

Percent
Better/
(Worse)
2010 vs.

Adjusted 2009
Segment Revenues
Base management fees  $   11 $   11 $   - $   -  $   11 -
Sales and services revenue

Development   135   138   -   -   138 (2)
Services   86   82   -   -   82 5
Financing revenue

Interest income - non-securitized notes   11   11   -   -   11 -

Interest income - securitized notes   30   -   -   -   - *
Other financing revenue   2   12   (3)   -   9 (78)

Total financing revenue   43   23   (3)   -   20 115
Other revenue   11   11   -   -   11 -

Total sales and services revenue   275   254   (3)   -   251 10
Cost reimbursements   65   65   -   -   65 -

Segment revenues  $   351  $   330  $   (3)  $   -  $   327 7

Segment Results
Base management fees  $   11  $   11  $   -  $   -  $   11 -
Timeshare sales and services, net   56   16   (3)   -   13 331
Timeshare strategy - impairment
   charges   -   (614)   -   614   - -
Restructuring costs   -   (7)   7   -   - -
General, administrative and other
   expense   (16)   (17)   -   -   (17) 6
Gains and other income   -   1   -   -   1 (100)
Equity in losses   (2)   (4)   1   -   (3) (33)

[…]

Total joint ventures   2   (21)   24   -   3 (33)

Total contract sales 1  $   164  $   152  $   24  $   -  $   176 (7)

*  Percent cannot be calculated.
Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see pages A-18 and A-19 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures
   and the limitations on their use.
1  As Reported 12 Weeks Ended September 10, 2010 includes fractional contract cancellation allowances of ($1) million.  Gross contract sales for the 2010 third quarter were
   $165 million before the contract cancellation allowance.

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
TIMESHARE SEGMENT

($ in millions)

Adjustments

October 6, 2010 A-9

As Reported
36 Weeks

Ended
September 10,

2010

As Reported
36 Weeks

Ended
September 11,

2009

Restructuring
Costs & Other

Charges

Timeshare
Strategy -

Impairment
Charges

As Adjusted
36 Weeks

Ended
September 11,

2009

Percent
Better/
(Worse)
2010 vs.

Adjusted 2009
Segment Revenues
Base management fees  $   34 $   32 $   - $   -  $   32 6
Sales and services revenue

Development   430   441   4   -   445 (3)
Services   253   232   -   -   232 9
Financing revenue

Interest income - non-securitized notes   30   34   -   -   34 (12)

Interest income - securitized notes   99   -   -   -   - *
Other financing revenue 1   5   8   22   -   30 (83)

Total financing revenue   134   42   22   -   64 109
Other revenue   32   31   -   -   31 3

Total sales and services revenue   849   746   26   -   772 10
Cost reimbursements   189   184   -   -   184 3

Segment revenues  $   1,072  $   962  $   26  $   -  $   988 9

Segment Results
Base management fees  $   34  $   32  $   -  $   -  $   32 6
Timeshare sales and services, net   156   9   25   -   34 359
Timeshare strategy - impairment
   charges   -   (614)   -   614   - -
Restructuring costs   -   (38)   38   -   - -
General, administrative and other
   expense   (48)   (57)   7   -   (50) 4
Gains and other income   -   1   -   -   1 100
Equity in losses   (10)   (6)   3   -   (3) 233

[…]

Total joint ventures   (1)   (36)   50   -   14 (107)

Total contract sales 2  $   489  $   490  $   55  $   -  $   545 (10)

*  Percent cannot be calculated.
Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see pages A-18 and A-19 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures
  and the limitations on their use.

  $1 million, respectively.

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
TIMESHARE SEGMENT

($ in millions)

Adjustments

1  As Reported 36 Weeks Ended September 11, 2009 and As Adjusted 36 Weeks Ended September 11, 2009 include losses on notes sold of $1 million and

2  As Reported 36 Weeks Ended September 10, 2010 includes fractional and residential contract cancellation allowances of ($8) million and ($7) million, respectively.
   Gross contract sales for 2010 year-to-date were $504 million before the contract cancellation allowance.

October 6, 2010 A-10

As Reported
12 Weeks

Ended
September 11,

2009

Restructuring
Costs & Other

Charges

Timeshare
Strategy -

Impairment
Charges

As Adjusted
12 Weeks

Ended
September 11,

2009

ASU Nos.
2009-16

And 2009-17
Adjustments

As Adjusted For
ASU Nos. 2009-16

And 2009-17
12 Weeks Ended

September 11, 2009
Segment Revenues
Base management fees  $   11  $   -  $   -  $   11  $   -  $   11
Sales and services revenue

Development   138   -   -   138   11   149
Services   82   -   -   82   -   82
Financing revenue

Interest income - non-securitized notes   11   -   -   11   -   11

Interest income - securitized notes   -   -   -   -   36   36
Other financing revenue   12   (3)   -   9   (8)   1

Total financing revenue   23   (3)   -   20   28   48
Other revenue   11   -   -   11   -   11

Total sales and services revenue   254   (3)   -   251   39   290
Cost reimbursements   65   -   -   65   -   65

Segment revenues  $   330  $   (3)  $   -  $   327  $   39  $   366

Segment Results
Base management fees  $   11  $   -  $   -  $   11  $   -  $   11
Timeshare sales and services, net   16   (3)   -   13   32   45
Timeshare strategy - impairment
   charges   (614)   -   614   -   -   -